CYCU Articles of Association for Service-Learning Steering Committee

Approved at the 843rd School Administration Council Meeting on December 6, 2007 Amended the Committee's name and correspondent text per the letter under Yuan-Mi-Zi No. 0990000878 dated March 30, 2010

Amended at the 888th School Administration Council Meeting on August 4, 2011 Amended at the 901st School Administration Council Meeting on September 13, 2012 Amended per the letter under Yuan-Mi-Zi No. 1050002657 dated August 25, 2016 Amended at the 993rd School Administration Council Meeting on September 2, 2021 Amended per the letter under Yuan-Yan-Zi No. 1130004360 dated November 26, 2024

- Article 1. CYCU hereby establishes the Service-Learning Steering Committee (hereinafter referred to as the "Committee") in order to practice service learning, research, and resolve its development and related affairs.
- Article 2. The Committee consists of the President or the Vice President designated by the President, Dean of Academic Affairs, Dean of Student Affairs, Deans of colleges, Dean of Chaplain's Affairs, Secretary General, Director of the Center for General Education, Director of Service Learning Center and three faculty representatives. The President or the Vice President designated by the President shall act as the convener and chairperson of the Committee meetings.
- Article 3. The Committee's missions are stated as follows:
 - 1. Plan the orientation of development and strategies of Service-learning;
 - 2. Review important activities and programs about Service-learning;
 - 3. Discuss the Service-learning implementation results;
 - 4. Select staff achieving excellent Service-learning results;
 - 5. Other Service-learning -related matters.
- Article 4. The Committee shall convene meetings at least once per semester, and a special meeting may be convened when it is considered necessary.
- Article 5. The Committee may invite related staff to attend its meetings as observers, if necessary.
- Article 6. These Articles shall be approved by the School Administration Council, and shall be promulgated and enforced by the President. The same shall apply when these Articles are amended.